
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1476
ANSWERED ON:22.03.2012
COVERAGE OF TOTAL SANITATION CAMPAIGN
Majumdar Shri Prasanta Kumar;Tirkey Shri Manohar

Will the Minister of DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION be pleased to state:

(a) the details of districts in the country including Sikkim and West Bengal where Total Sanitation Campaign (TSC) is in operation at present, State-wise;

(b) the funds allocated by the Government to these States during each of the last three years and the current year, State-wise;

(c) whether Government proposes to include some more districts under TSC;

(d) if so, the details thereof including the criteria adopted for such inclusion; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION (SHRI JAIRAM RAMESH)

(a): The details of districts in the country including Sikkim and West Bengal where Total Sanitation Campaign (TSC) is in operation at present, State-wise are at Annexure I.

(b): TSC is a demand driven project based programme. There is no annual allocation made to the States. The Central share under TSC released to the States during each of the last three years and the current year, State-wise is at Annexure-II.

(c) to (e): TSC is a demand driven project based programme taking district as a unit, being administered to cover all the rural districts of the country and is presently being implemented in 607 districts. The remaining rural districts are expected to submit their project proposals in accordance with TSC guidelines for consideration of the Ministry.
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